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THE PINEHURST OUTLOOK 8

above will call your attention to The
THE

of Excellence. Are you a patron

for this product? A half century of success

and approval of our most valued customers

warrant your endorsement for the i

PAGE & SHAW CANDIES

New. York. Boston Philadelphia Chicago
Lynn Salem and all Principal

Cities and Resorts

HIGHLAND PINES INN
ON WEYMOUTH HEIGHTS - SOUTHERN PINES, N. C.

A beautiful Colonial building luxuriously furnished and equipped with the
best box-sprin- g beds and hair mattresses; accommodating 200' guests and more
tnan half the rooms have private baths. Greatly enlarged for the present season,
orchestra, Country Club, golf, tennis, hunting, motoring, Faulkenburg riding.
School? headquarters; adjoins the great "Weymouth Pine Woods.

'. SEASON, NOVEMBER TO MAY.
On main line of Seaboard Air Line Railway. Fifteen minutes motor to

Pinehurat over Capitol Highway. "Write for illustrated booklet.

ANDREW I. CREAMER & MILLARD H. TURNER, Proprietors.

VIBEPBOOF NEW MODERN AMERICAN AND EUROPEAN PLAN

HOTEL CONTINENTAL
WASHINGTON, D. C.

'
; t Opposite Union Station Plaza

This modern fireproof hotel offers every comfort and
convenience at moderate prices.

issa wltt tetachedlbath $1.50 to 2.C0 .

'
Room with private lath $2.50 to $3.00

American Plan $3.50 and upwards

Management of A. W. CHAFFEE

MAPLEWOOD HOTEL

AND COTTAGES

Our eighteen hole golf course is univer-
sally, regarded as the finest in the White
Mountains. Don't take our word for it-- ask

HOTTlpVinrlir "Pn-nV- , , 1 1 i i
t v ; - ... ', .. wvv uimci, mwc are avauaDie

'within easy;, motoring -- radius,. various other courses including nearby Bethlehem

THE MAPLEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY
Maplewood, New Hampshire
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THE UNITED CHAMPIONSHIP

(Continued from page five)

thirteenth, honors even on the fourteenth,
and divided on the next two holed;

Topping taking the match by two and
one with a halve on the seventeenth. If In
the second round I. S. Robeson retired
to Topping four and two.

ROBESON AND HUNTER

Semi-fina- l play claimed a large gallery,
with interest centered upon Eobeson and
Hunter. H The Wee Burn golfer won the
first and third holes and halved the sec-

ond in 4 's, losing the fourth in 5 where
he missed a short putt. Eobeson took
the next hole in 4, Hunter recording 6,

halved the sixth in 4, .won the seventh in
6, where Hunter stymied himself,
halved the eighth and ninth in 4

and 3, to make the turn one up,
with a medal of forty to forty-one- .

If A missed putt cost Hunter the tenth in
5, both players off the course on their
tee shots and on the eleventh, and both
missing seconds; Eobeson 's fine third re-

sulting in a 5 6 win. Eobeson was in
the rough again on the twelfth and his
second was short, but the third was a
beauty which made a 4 possible, while
Hunter was short on his third and re-

quired a stroke for a position on the
green side by side with the Pawling stu-

dent. Eobeson 's drive on the thirteenth
cost him the hole, a curious slice far over
to the right of the fourteenth fairway.
His second was still off the course, at the
right, his third over, his fourth short and
he recorded 6, while Hunter made a fine
recovery from a trapped second and went
down in 5. Hunter's fourteenth tee shot
was in the rough with Eobeson straight
down the course and with good distance.
Hunter's second was short and likewise
his third, but Eobeson was off the course
to the right on his second and did well
to halve in 5. An over approach cost
Eobeson the fifteenth where Hunter re
corded a winning 3, and the sixteenth was
halved in 5, both players trapped on their
drives, and Eobeson failing to take ad-

vantage of his fine recovery. If On the
critical seventeenth both balls were hole
high, and just off the green; Eobeson at
the right and Hunter at the left. Hunt-
er 's short second gave Eobeson an advan-
tage which he failed to embrace, and
Hunter hit the cup on his third, Eobeson
taking two putts for a halve and a two
and one win. H The cards :

ROBESON

Out
In

Out
In

4 6 4 4 4 6

5 4 6 5 4 5

HUNTER

4 4 5 6 4 7

6 5 5 5 3 5

TOPPING AND SULLIVAN

340

341

Topping made the turn two up on
Sullivan with a medal of forty-thre- e to
forty-five- , and he lost the seventeenth
through a stymie. Topping's second to
the trap on the tenth cost him the hole,
5 4, and both were in trouble from the
tee on the eleventh, doing well to record
a halve in 6. Topping took the twelfth
in 5 where Sullivan's drive went astray,
but Sullivan won the thirteenth in. 4
where Topping's long drive made a trap,
and the Woodland golfer came back for
a win in 5 on the fourteenth where Top- -

ping was short on his approach putt and
recorded a losing 6. Sullivan 's tee shot
to the rough on the fifteenth cost him 4,
Topping recording 3. 1f The crisis of the-matc-

was the sixteenth where Topping
made the green on his second and went
down in 4, Sulljvan's pulled second cost-

ing him 6. Sullivan missed an opportunity
to win the short seventeenth on a missed
putt, both players escaping trouble on
their drives, and Topping's second was-shor- t

and he halved the hole in 4 for a.
two and one victory. U The cards:

, TOPPING

Out 5 7 5 5 44 64
In 5 6 5 6 6 3 4 4

sullivan
Out 45556574
In 4 6 6 4 5 4 6 4

345

445

OTHER DIVISION WINNERS

In the Championship consolation, H. K. '

Kerr won by four and three over J. C,
Parrish, Jr. In the second division Dr.
W. E. Code and Dr. C. H. Gardner fought
it out to a finish, and the contest as;

mainly one of putting which the west-

erner won by two and one. In the Con-

solation of this division, J. M. Wells.
played nineteen holes before he disposed
of W. M. Paul. James D. Standish, JV
once winner of the United, won from C
II. Banes in the third, and E. C. Shannon
in the consolation. In the fourth, E. M.
Taft disposed of E. A. Balfe, and J. M
Scott won the consolation. The fifth
division trophy went to G. E. Harvey
one of the several Canadian entries, who-defeate-

S, A. Hennessee, and W. S. Van
Clief won the consolation. In the sixth,.
E. B. Lyon disposed J. H. Herring, and
H. II. Buckley won the consolation. Jerry

Detroit ' ' ' ' inV. Jenks, a youngster, won

the seventh from F. C. Inman, and I. B.
Eoberts took the consolation. In the'
eighth and last fight, F. T. Ellison and G,

Eichardson were the winners. And, yesr

there's the summary, with young Eobe-

son 's name heading qualification scores :

CHAMPIONSHIP
F. K. Robeson, Pawling
W. J. Travis, Garden City
Francis Ouimet, Woodland
Jesse Guilford, Intervale
I. S. Robeson, Oak Hill
P. V.. Carter, Nassau
R. S. Worthington, Shawnee
Robert Hunter, Wee Burn
H. K. Kerr, Ekwanok
L. A. Hamilton, National
H. J. Topping, Greenwich
T. W. Case, Owasco
J. H. Sullivan, Jr., Woodland
J. C. Parrish, Jr., National
Max Behr, Baltusrol
R. H. Gwaltney, Baltusrol
N. B. Won tie play-of- f.

SECOND IDVISION
Dr. W. E. Code, Chesterfield 84
I. S. Holden, Cincinnati
C. M. Ransom, Buffalo
J. M. Wells, Kenilworth
M. F. O'Connell, Alpine
Dr. C. H. Gardner, Agawam
W. M. Paul, Mecklenberg
H. Pemberton, Caledonia
Col. J. E. Smith, Wilmington
O. T. Dunham, David Hills
J. M. Thompson, Springhaven
G. R. Balch, Cincinnati 87
S. Wright, Jr., Philadelphia
J. V. Hurd, Pittsburg 88
J. P, Williamson, Wyoming
J. P. Gardner, Midlothian 88
N. B. Lost tie play-of- f . .

THIRD DIVISION
C. H. Banes, Overbrook " 94
C. B. Hollingsworth, GreensbSirg 88
Donald Parson, Youngstown 86
N. D. Becker, Dunwoodie 91
J. D. Standish, Jr., Detroit

75 .80155-8-
73156-

82 74156 1,
80156-

81 76157
82 75--1- 57

81 78159
79 80159
80 83161 t
80 83163
83 . 81164

82165
80 85 165
83 82 165
88 79617
83 84167

91
86
91
85

81
88
92
86

D.

90

89

76

83

89

92

89

83167
79 170
84170
80 171
86 171
83 172
92173
85173.
81 173
88174
82 174
88175.
88 177'
89 177
87 177
90 178

84178
91179
93 179
88 179
91180


