THE PINEHURST OUTLOOK



THE above will call your attention to The Candy of Excellence. Are you a patron for this product? A half century of success and approval of our most valued customers warrant your endorsement for the

PAGE & SHAW CANDIES

New York Boston Philadelphia Chicago Lynn Salem | and all Principal Cities and Resorts



HIGHLAND PINES INN ON WEYMOUTH HEIGHTS - SOUTHERN PINES, N. C.

A beautiful Colonial building luxuriously furnished and equipped with the best box-spring beds and hair mattresses; accommodating 200 guests and more than half the rooms have private baths. Greatly enlarged for the present season, orchestra, Country Club, golf, tennis, hunting, motoring, Faulkenburg riding. School headquarters; adjoins the great Weymouth Pine Woods. SEASON, NOVEMBER TO MAY.

On main line of Seaboard Air Line Railway. Fifteen minutes motor to Pinehurst over Capitol Highway. Write for illustrated booklet.

ANDREW I. CREAMER & MILLARD H. TURNER, Proprietors



THE UNITED CHAMPIONSHIP

(Continued from page five)

thirteenth, honors even on the fourteenth, and divided on the next two holes; Topping taking the match by two and one with a halve on the seventeenth. ¶ In the second round I. S. Robeson retired to Topping four and two.

ROBESON AND HUNTER

Semi-final play claimed a large gallery, with interest centered upon Robeson and Hunter. ¶ The Wee Burn golfer won the first and third holes and halved the second in 4's, losing the fourth in 5 where he missed a short putt. Robeson took the next hole in 4, Hunter recording 6, halved the sixth in 4, won the seventh in where Hunter stymied himself, halved the eighth and ninth in 4 and 3, to make the turn one up, with a medal of forty to forty-one. A missed putt cost Hunter the tenth in 5, both players off the course on their tee shots and on the eleventh, and both missing seconds; Robeson's fine third resulting in a 5-6 win. Robeson was in the rough again on the twelfth and his second was short, but the third was a beauty which made a 4 possible, while Hunter was short on his third and required a stroke for a position on the green side by side with the Pawling student. Robeson's drive on the thirteenth cost him the hole, a curious slice far over to the right of the fourteenth fairway. His second was still off the course, at the right, his third over, his fourth short and he recorded 6, while Hunter made a fine recovery from a trapped second and went down in 5. Hunter's fourteenth tee shot was in the rough with Robeson straight down the course and with good distance. Hunter's second was short and likewise his third, but Robeson was off the course to the right on his second and did well to halve in 5. An over approach cost Robeson the fifteenth where Hunter recorded a winning 3, and the sixteenth wa halved in 5, both players trapped on the drives, and Robeson failing to take a vantage of his fine recovery. ¶ On th critical seventeenth both balls were hold high, and just off the green; Robeson a the right and Hunter at the left. Hun er's short second gave Robeson an adva tage which he failed to embrace, an Hunter hit the cup on his third, Robesc taking two putts for a halve and a tw and one win. ¶ The cards:

			R	ORE	SON	ŧ				
OUT-	5	4	6	4	4	4	6	4	3-	-40
IN -	4	5	4	6	5	4	5	4	*	
			3	IUN	TER	8				
OUT-	4	4	4	5	6	4	7	4	3-	-4
In —	5	6	5	5	5	3	5	• 4	.*	
	T	PPI	NG	AN	DS	ULL	IVA	N		

Topping made the turn two up on Sullivan with a medal of forty-three to forty-five, and he lost the seventeenth through a stymie. Topping's second to the trap on the tenth cost him the hole, 5-4, and both were in trouble from the tee on the eleventh, doing well to record a halve in 6. Topping took the twelfth in 5 where Sullivan's drive went astray, but Sullivan won the thirteenth in 4 where Topping's long drive made a trap, and the Woodland golfer came tack for a win in 5 on the fourteenth where Top-

ping was short on his approach putt and recorded a losing 6. Sullivan's tee shot to the rough on the fifteenth cost him 4, Topping recording 3. ¶ The crisis of the match was the sixteenth where Topping made the green on his second and went down in 4, Sulliyan's pulled second costing him 6. Sullivan missed an opportunity to win the short seventeenth on a missed putt, both players escaping trouble on their drives, and Topping's second was short and he halved the hole in 4 for a two and one victory. ¶ The cards:

			1. a	OPP	ING	8			
OUT-	5	7	5	5	4	4	6	4	3-43
IN	5	6	5	6	6	3	4	4	*
			SI	ULL	IVAI	N			
OUT-	4	5	5	5	6	5	7	4	4-45
IN -	4	6	6	4	5	4	6	4	*

OTHER DIVISION WINNERS

In the Championship consolation, H. K. Kerr won by four and three over J. C. Parrish, Jr. In the second division Dr. W. E. Code and Dr. C. H. Gardner fought it out to a finish, and the contest as mainly one of putting which the westerner won by two and one. In the Consolation of this division, J. M. Wells played nineteen holes before he disposed of W. M. Paul. James D. Standish, Jr., once winner of the United, won from C. H. Banes in the third, and R. C. Shannon in the consolation. In the fourth, E. M. Taft disposed of R. A. Balfe, and J. M. Scott won the consolation. The fifth division trophy went to G. R. Harvey one of the several Canadian entries, who defeated S. A. Hennessee, and W. S. Van Clief won the consolation. In the sixth, E. B. Lyon disposed J. H. Herring, and H. H. Buckley won the consolation. Jerry V. Jenks, a Detroit "youngster," won in the seventh from F. C. Inman, and I. B. Roberts took the consolation. In the eighth and last fight, F. T. Ellison and C. Richardson were the winners. ¶ And, yes, there's the summary, with young Robeson's name heading qualification scores:

CHAMPIONSHIP		
F. K. Robeson, Pawling	75	80-155
W. J. Travis, Garden City	83	73-156
Francis Ouimet, Woodland	82	74-156
Jesse Guilford, Intervale	76	80-156
I. S. Robeson, Oak Hill	81	76-157
P. V. Carter, Nassau	82	75-157
R. S. Worthington, Shawnee	81	78-159
Robert Hunter, Wee Burn	79	80-159
H. K. Kerr, Ekwanok	80	83-161
L. A. Hamilton, National	80	83-163
H. J. Topping, Greenwich	83	81-164
T. W. Case, Owasco	83	82-165
J. H. Sullivan, Jr., Woodland	80	85-165
J. C. Parrish, Jr., National	83	82-165
Max Behr, Baltusrol*	88	79-617
R. H. Gwaltney, Baltusrol *	83	84-167
N. B* Won tie play-off.		
SECOND IDVISION	6	
Dr. W. E. Code, Chesterfield*	84	83-167
I. S. Holden, Cincinnati	91	79-170
C. M. Ransom, Buffalo	86	· 84-170
J. M. Wells, Kenilworth	91	80-171
M. F. O'Connell, Alpine	85	86-171
Dr. C. H. Gardner, Agawam	89	83-172
W. M. Paul, Mecklenberg	81	92-173
H. Pemberton, Caledonia	88	85-173
Col. J. E. Smith, Wilmington	92	81-173
C. T. Dunham, David Hills	86	88-174
J. M. Thompson, Springhaven	92	82-174
G. R. Balch, Cincinnati	87	88-175
S. D. Wright, Jr., Philadelphia	89	88-177
J. V. Hurd, Pittsburg	88	89-177
J. P. Williamson, Wyoming	90	87-177
J. P. Gardner, Midlothian	88	90-178
N. B * Lost tie play-off .		
THIRD DIVISION		- 1921
C. H. Banes, Overbrook	94	84-178
C. B. Hollingsworth, Greensburg	88	91-179
Donald Parson, Youngstown	86	93-179
N. D. Becker, Dunwoodie	91	88-179
J. D. Standish, Jr., Detroit	89	91-180